_|_
O LWML

lowa East District

IED Fall Retreat 2023 - September 8-9
Hosted by the Dubuque Zone

“Christ above all” “He is the image of the invisible God, the firstborn of all
creation. For by him all things were created, in heaven and on earth, visible and
invisible, whether thrones or dominions or rulers or authorities—all things were

created through him and for him. And he is before all things, and in him all things hold

1:00 pm
1:00
2:00
2:30

together.” Colossians 1:15-17

Schedule: Friday, September 8

Registration/Check In
Servant Events

Prayer Walk

Opening Worship Service

3:00 POBLO: Reaching out to people from other countries/religions./ Training

4:30

5:30
6:00
7:30
9:00

6:30 am
7:30
8:00
8:00
8:45
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

1:00 pm
1:45
2:45
3:20
3:30

SKIT

Break

Supper

Higher Things — Pastor Harrison Goodman
Evening Activities/Camp Fire

Evening Devotion

Saturday, September 9

Servant Events

Prayer Walk (self-led)

Breakfast

Check in/servant events

VBS for children ages 3 through 6™ grade
Opening Worship/Devotion

Bible Study #1

Missionary Jerry Mays — live from Tanzania
Helen Kuempel — Medical Mission Trip to Kenya
Lunch

Free Time — Servant Events, Prayer Walk
Cynthia Kahn - POBLO

Bible Study #2

Mites in Action — Community Lutheran, [o-Dis-E-Ca
2024 Convention Skit

Closing Devotion



