

IED Fall Retreat 2023 - September 8-9 Hosted by the Dubuque Zone

"Christ above all" "He is the image of the invisible God, the firstborn of all creation. For by him all things were created, in heaven and on earth, visible and invisible, whether thrones or dominions or rulers or authorities—all things were created through him and for him. And he is before all things, and in him all things hold together." Colossians 1:15-17

Schedule: Friday, September 8

1:00 pm	n Registration/Check In
1:00	Servant Events
2:00	Prayer Walk
2:30	Opening Worship Service
3:00 F	POBLO: Reaching out to people from other countries/religions./ Training
4:30	SKIT
	Break
5:30	Supper
6:00	Higher Things – Pastor Harrison Goodman
7:30	Evening Activities/Camp Fire
9:00	Evening Devotion

Saturday, September 9

	Servant Events
6:30 am	Prayer Walk (self-led)
7:30	Breakfast
8:00	Check in/servant events
8:00	VBS for children ages 3 through 6 th grade
8:45	Opening Worship/Devotion
9:00	Bible Study #1
10:00	Missionary Jerry Mays – live from Tanzania
11:00	Helen Kuempel – Medical Mission Trip to Kenya
11:30	Lunch
	Free Time – Servant Events, Prayer Walk
1:00 pm	Cynthia Kahn - POBLO
1:45	Bible Study #2
2:45	Mites in Action – Community Lutheran, Io-Dis-E-Ca
3:20	2024 Convention Skit
3:30	Closing Devotion